
2021 Southeast Missouri Softball

Conference statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 11, 2021)

(OVC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 23-6   Home: 11-4   Away: 12-2   OVC: 23-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

24 WRIGLEY, Kynzie  . 3 8 5 29-26 78 16 30 7 0 1 10 40  . 5 1 3 6 0 9 0  . 4 1 9 2 0 5-5 34 24 4  . 9 3 5

 3 WALLEN, Kimmy  . 3 7 5 26-3 32 10 12 3 0 0 2 15  . 4 6 9 4 0 3 0  . 4 4 4 0 1 4-6 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

26 ELLIS, Ashley  . 3 6 9 29-29 84 16 31 2 0 15 37 78  . 9 2 9 7 0 23 0  . 4 1 3 1 0 1-1 152 0 3  . 9 8 1

 2 ANDERSON, Rachel  . 3 6 9 29-29 84 21 31 5 2 4 26 52  . 6 1 9 16 5 9 0  . 4 9 5 0 4 8-11 44 0 1  . 9 7 8

12 DREILING, Katie  . 3 5 7 27-26 70 11 25 4 0 3 15 38  . 5 4 3 8 0 14 1  . 4 2 3 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 TUCKER, Alyson  . 3 3 8 28-28 68 13 23 4 0 3 11 36  . 5 2 9 8 3 11 0  . 4 3 0 0 2 2-2 28 40 7  . 9 0 7

 1 ANDERSON, Jillian  . 3 3 3 29-29 81 19 27 10 1 0 12 39  . 4 8 1 21 2 11 0  . 4 8 1 0 0 9-15 34 0 0 1.000

15 PAULEY, Austine  . 3 2 8 26-25 67 18 22 2 2 2 6 34  . 5 0 7 6 1 10 0  . 3 9 2 0 0 4-5 26 42 3  . 9 5 8

14 ANDERSON, Kaylee  . 3 0 5 29-28 82 21 25 3 0 8 19 52  . 6 3 4 6 4 9 0  . 3 7 6 1 0 3-3 32 2 1  . 9 7 1

 7 DAVIS, Karsyn  . 2 6 1 22-18 46 3 12 2 1 1 9 19  . 4 1 3 0 0 5 3  . 2 6 1 0 0 0-0 98 2 1  . 9 9 0

21 PENA, Chelsy  . 0 8 0 16-11 25 0 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 0 8 0 3 0 4 0  . 1 7 2 1 2 0-0 88 5 1  . 9 8 9

--------------------

17 ROBINSON, Kelby 1.000 20-0 4 8 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 9-10 1 0 0 1.000

16 RICKERMANN, Abigail  . 2 5 0 21-1 24 4 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 8 0 0 1 0-1 8 3 0 1.000

20 WININGER, Leaha  . 2 5 0 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

27 GRIFFIN, Anna  . 1 4 3 5-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

10 EMERT, Ashley  . 1 3 6 11-8 22 3 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 3 6 4 0 3 0  . 2 6 9 0 0 3-3 10 16 2  . 9 2 9

11 MARTON, Danina  . 1 0 0 16-0 10 2 1 0 1 0 0 3  . 3 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

 8 ROLLET, Abby  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 HANSEN, Amanda  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 6 DAVIS, Marisa  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 4 29 789 165 256 42 7 37 153 423  . 5 3 6 92 15 120 4  . 4 0 3 5 11 50-64 575 162 27  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 1 9 5 29 703 65 137 30 0 14 58 209  . 2 9 7 47 11 179 1  . 2 5 4 8 9 23-28 550 211 40  . 9 5 0

LOB - Team (199), Opp (138). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (9). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (0), Opp (2).

(OVC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 9 ROOK, Rachel  1 . 5 3 14-3 21 18 10 6/0 3 105.0 64 28 23 19 122 17 0 9  . 1 7 2 3 3 0 3 6

19 HOLMAN, Paytience  2 . 0 9 6-2 12 10 4 4/0 0 53.2 43 21 16 14 34 5 0 5  . 2 1 1 1 3 0 1 3

--------------------

 6 DAVIS, Marisa  2 . 6 6 3-0 15 0 0 0/0 3 26.1 24 11 10 7 19 5 0 0  . 2 4 0 1 4 0 3 0

12 DREILING, Katie  3 . 2 3 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 5 2 2 3 3 3 0 0  . 2 7 8 0 0 0 1 0

14 ANDERSON, Kaylee  5 . 2 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

22 HANSEN, Amanda 14.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 9 7 23-6 29 29 14 10/0 6 191.2 137 65 54 47 179 30 0 14  . 1 9 5 7 11 0 8 9

Opponents  5 . 6 1 6-23 29 29 8 0/0 2 183.1 256 165 147 92 120 42 7 37  . 3 2 4 6 15 0 5 11

PB - Team (2), PENA 1, K. DAVIS 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - ROOK (14-19), PENA (12-16), K. DAVIS (11-12), M. DAVIS (6-6), HOLMAN

(2-2), DREILING (1-1).



2021 Southeast Missouri Softball

Conference statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 11, 2021)

(OVC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 1 ANDERSON, Jillian 34 34 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 HOLMAN, Paytience 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

16 RICKERMANN, Abigail 11 8 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 DAVIS, Marisa 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

11 MARTON, Danina 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 GRIFFIN, Anna 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 ROBINSON, Kelby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 DAVIS, Karsyn 101 98 2 1  . 9 9 0 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 1 0

21 PENA, Chelsy 94 88 5 1  . 9 8 9 0 12 4  . 7 5 0 1 0

26 ELLIS, Ashley 155 152 0 3  . 9 8 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 ANDERSON, Rachel 45 44 0 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 ANDERSON, Kaylee 35 32 2 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 PAULEY, Austine 71 26 42 3  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 WRIGLEY, Kynzie 62 34 24 4  . 9 3 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 EMERT, Ashley 28 10 16 2  . 9 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 TUCKER, Alyson 75 28 40 7  . 9 0 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 WALLEN, Kimmy 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 ROOK, Rachel 13 4 6 3  . 7 6 9 0 14 5  . 7 3 7 0 0

20 WININGER, Leaha 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 DREILING, Katie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 8 ROLLET, Abby 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 HANSEN, Amanda 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 764 575 162 27  . 9 6 5 5 23 5  . 8 2 1 2 0

Opponents 801 550 211 40  . 9 5 0 9 50 14  . 7 8 1 3 2

Hitting minimums - 25 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   13 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2021 Southeast Missouri Softball

Game Results for Southeast Missouri (as of May 11, 2021)

(OVC games only)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall OVC Pitcher of record Attend Time

* 03-05-21 AUSTIN PEAY W 6-5 7 1-0-0 1-0-0 M. DAVIS (W 1-0)    1 6 2 2:08

* 03-06-21 AUSTIN PEAY-1  L 3-4 7 1-1-0 1-1-0 HOLMAN (L 0-4)    3 3 3 2:13

* 03-06-21 AUSTIN PEAY-2 W 8-0 6 2-1-0 2-1-0 ROOK (W 3-5)    3 4 5 2:07

* 03-12-21 at Tennessee Tech-1 W 7-0 7 3-1-0 3-1-0 HOLMAN (W 1-4)    1 2 5 4:48

* 03-12-21 at Tennessee Tech-2 W 4-1 7 4-1-0 4-1-0 ROOK (W 4-5)    1 2 5 1:57

* 03-13-21 at Tennessee Tech W 8-4 7 5-1-0 5-1-0 ROOK (W 5-5)    1 3 5 2:15

* 03-20-21 at Belmont Bruins-1 W 8-2 7 6-1-0 6-1-0 HOLMAN (W 2-5)     5 0 2:00

* 03-20-21 at Belmont Bruins-2 W 6-0 7 7-1-0 7-1-0 ROOK (W 6-5)     5 0 1:50

* 03-21-21 at Belmont Bruins W 8-4 7 8-1-0 8-1-0 ROOK (W 7-5)     5 0 2:18

* 03-26-21 MOREHEAD STATE W 8-0 5 9-1-0 9-1-0 ROOK (W 8-5)    1 6 8 1;20

* 03-27-21 MOREHEAD STATE-1 W 10-0 5 10-1-0 10-1-0 HOLMAN (W 4-5)    2 8 7 1:22

* 03-27-21 MOREHEAD STATE-2 W 9-1 6 11-1-0 11-1-0 ROOK (W 9-5)    2 4 7 1:32

* 04-02-21 EASTERN ILLINOIS W 7-0 7 12-1-0 12-1-0 ROOK (W 11-5)    2 2 1 1:41

* 04-03-21 EASTERN ILLINOIS-1 W 3-0 7 13-1-0 13-1-0 HOLMAN (W 5-5)    1 6 5 1:48

* 04-03-21 EASTERN ILLINOIS-2  L 1-5 7 13-2-0 13-2-0 ROOK (L 11-6)    1 5 0 2:13

* 04-10-21 at SIUE W 11-2 5 14-2-0 14-2-0 ROOK (W 12-6)    1 2 5 1:42

* 04-11-21 at SIUE-1 W 4-2 7 15-2-0 15-2-0 HOLMAN (W 6-5) - 2:29

* 04-11-21 at SIUE-2  L 5-6 (8) 15-3-0 15-3-0 ROOK (L 12-7)    1 2 5 2:41

* 04-17-21 EASTERN KENTUCKY-1 W 8-0 5 16-3-0 16-3-0 ROOK (W 14-7)    2 6 3 1:28

* 04-17-21 EASTERN KENTUCKY-2  L 2-6 7 16-4-0 16-4-0 HOLMAN (L 6-6)    2 5 6 2:11

* 04-18-21 EASTERN KENTUCKY  L 1-4 7 16-5-0 16-5-0 ROOK (L 14-8)    2 3 7 1:57

* 05-01-21 MURRAY STATE-1 W 1-0 7 17-5-0 17-5-0 ROOK (W 15-8)    2 5 1 1:33

* 05-01-21 MURRAY STATE-2 W 7-5 7 18-5-0 18-5-0 M. DAVIS (W 2-0)    2 4 2 2:06

* 05-02-21 MURRAY STATE W 3-2 7 19-5-0 19-5-0 ROOK (W 16-8)    2 2 7 1:52

* 05-05-21 at UT Martin-1 W 3-1 7 20-5-0 20-5-0 ROOK (W 17-8) - 1:55

* 05-05-21 at UT Martin-2 W 8-0 6 21-5-0 21-5-0 HOLMAN (W 7-6)    1 3 4 1:49

* 05-08-21 at Jacksonville State-1 W 10-5 7 22-5-0 22-5-0 ROOK (W 18-8)    4 6 5 2;34

* 05-08-21 at Jacksonville State-2 W 3-2 7 23-5-0 23-5-0 M. DAVIS (W 3-0)    4 6 5 2;10

* 05-09-21 at Jacksonville State  L 3-4 7 23-6-0 23-6-0 HANSEN (L 0-1)    3 3 8 2;20

* = Conference game

! = Razorback Invitational (Fayetteville, Ark.)

() extra inning game


